S I,

To,

Hon'ble Governor M 0*’/0 é/n L.
West Bengal, Kolkata, - e Totad L ﬂ'z;)
Subject - Humble prayers for constitution of a

Judicial Enquiry Commission led by a retired Judge of
Hon'ble Supreme Court against disappearance of the Files of
AMPS, Registration No - S /6086/1963-64 ,dated 9th March

,1964 for the welfare of crores and crores of helpless and
weaker section of the society within the territory of India.

Most respectfully,

Attaching here the xerox copies of the related RTI applications
and the Deed of the Ananda Marga Pracaraka Samgha (AMPS)
mentioned above ,your kind attention is arrested to the facts given

below which are as follows -

1 That the the Files of the above mentioned Ananda Marga
Pracaraka Samgha registered on 9th March 1964 under West
Bengal Society Act XXVI of 1961 under the Chairmanship of Shrii
P. R. Sarkar have been disappeared from the Mother Office of
the Registrar of Firms , Societies and Non- Trading Corporaticns ,
Government of West Bengal , Salt Lake Sector -2 ,West Bengal

(RTI Reply copy is enclosed herewith this application) under a
criminal conspiracy with the Malafide Intention to abolish and crush
the objectives of all round social welfare of crores and crores of
people of the weaker and helpless section of"the society and to
conceal the evidences of the serial offences committed by the

involved offenders .

2 That the concerned Office has neither any kind of information
regarding the date of disappearance of the Files of AMPS nor has
lodged any kind of complaint for compmhensnw investigation into

the matter.



3 That the concerned AMPS has its comprehensive functionings at
multilevel planning  with  structurall diversities and working
Banking Accounts throughout the territory of India .

4 That only a few hands of Mafias of the Ananda Marga in the
Geruwa /Saffron Dresses (fake and fraud Avadhutas )are involved in
the conspiracy of disappearing the Files to save themselves from the
eyes of the laws for serial offences committed by themselves over a
period of three decades after the departure of Physical Body
of the Founder of the AMPS namely Shrii P. R.
Sarkar dated 21/10/1990 keeping the followers of ANANDA
MARGA in complete darkness for their perpetual exploitation and
especially from the challenges arising out of registration of false and
baseless Title Suit Case No 305/2003 on unlawful ground to claim
their unlawful right over AMPS that has been kept pending
deliberately and intentionally before Civil Court ,Purulia,West
Bengal for more than two decades in fear of disclosure of truth with

the active support of the judicial officers and clerks of the concerned
courts.

5 ,That only few Mafias in the defined Geruwa Dresses in the said
AMPS have established their Monopoly/ Black Imperialism over the
AMPS keeping the followers of Ananda Marga in complete darkness
deliberately under a conspiracy and have been indulged in
blackmailing, cheating, exploiting and depriving the followers of
their Natural Rights and the beneficiaries of their welfare.

.6 That most of the Avadhuta Workers of ANANDA MARGA are
innocent who have become victims of exploitation, cunningness ,
brutality and conspiracy of fake Avadhuta Workers who are

indulged in blackmailing, cheating , breaking the backbone of
trust and defaming Organisation .

7.That T am an RTI activist and have been facing severe
torturing and exploitation with frequent kidnapping, frequent fatal
assaults, forcibly collection | registration of frequent false cases in




—

revenge and 1n defence of disclosing corruption and illegalities
committed by corrupt Officials and others since 2015 .

Prayers -

| Kindly be pleased to pass your kind order for Competent Class of
security protection against the danger of fatal assaults of the involved
offenders and lodging of false cases in revenge of submitting this
application for the public interest.

2 That in case of lodging false case under criminal conspiracy against
me any my related ones in revenge and in defence of unearthing
this Scam kindly be pleased to hold any action till enquiry by any
independent Investigation Agency of the Central Govt.

3 kindly be pleased to pass your kind order for setting up a Judicial

Enquiry Commission /SIT led by a retired Judge of Hon'ble Supreme
Court in a larger public interest.

4 Kindly be pleased to pass your kind order for liberation of all the
assets and properties of AMPS from clutches of the offenders wearing
Avadhut Dresses to blackmail the people causing irreparable and

unrecoverable losses. W MW
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GOVERNOR’S SECRETARIAT
WEST BENGAL
RAJ BHAVAN :: KOLKATA

No. - Sp Dated :

From: The Special Officer, Governor’s Secretariat.
Raj Bhavan, Kolkata-700062
West Bengal

To: The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal,
Judicial Deptt.
Writer’s Building,
Kolkata - 700001

Sir,

I am directed to send herewith a copy of a self contained letter dated
01.06.2024 along with its enclosures since received from Arun Kumar, C/O.
Narayan Pandit, Vill- Bella, P.0. Murkmanai, Dist- Koderma, Jharkhand-825418
for your kind attention and appropriate action.

The subject matter relates to constitution of a Judicial Enquiry
Commission.

I am further directed to request you to furnish an action taken report in
this regard.

Enclo.: As stated Sd/-

Special Officer
Governor’s Secretariat,
West Bengal

Memo. No.’539\/1 -SP Dated : 5“‘ L(d

L/Co/py forwarded for information to Arun Kumar, C/0. Narayan Pandit, Vill-

Bella, P.O. Murkmanai, Dist- Koderma, Jharkhand-825418 Further

correspondence in the matter, if, needed may please be made direct with the
deptt/office where the petition is sent. !

Special Officer
Goverror’s Secretariat,
West Bengal



GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT

WEST BENGAL
RAJ BHAVAN : KOLKATA
N* - SP D'ted:
From: The Special Officer,
Govemor's Secretariat,
Raj Bhavan, Kolkata - 700062
West Bengal -~ » .
To: The Deputy Secretary,
Judicial Department,
1st Floor, Main Block. Writers Building,
Kolkata -700001
Ref : 379-SP dated 05.09.24
Sub: Prayerdated 12.02.25 for constitution of a Judicial Fnguiry Commission
Sir,
1n reference to the subject cited above, [ am direeted to send herewith 8 copy
of a petition along with the enclosures received from Sri Arun Kumar C/o Late
Narayan Pandit, Vill - Bella, P.O.- Murkamanai, P.S.- Markacho, Dist — Koderma,
Dist — Jharkhand - 825418 for your kind attention.
[ am further directed to request you 1o take necessary action in this regard.
- edoticle:. s stated . | Yours faithfully,
Special Officer
Govemnor's Secretariat
West Bengal

No. 749 /l -SP Dated: 22) F|257

Copy forwarded for information to:
‘ ——

\/(-Sn Arun Kumar C/o Late Naravan Pandit, Vill - Bella, P.O.- Mwrkamanai, PS-
Markacho, Dist - Koderma, Dist - Jharkhand -~ 825418,
Further correspondence in the matter, il needed may please be made directly with the

Deptt ‘ottice where the pention is senl '

) \

( ‘\l \'( J A 4
Special Oflicer
Govemaor's Secretariat

West Bengal
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poakicf 5/””//071,

To

The First Appellate Authority
The Office of the Registrar,

Civil Court Purulia, West Bengal
Pin Code No 723101

Sub - Regarding the First Appeal under section 19 of
the RTI Act 2005 against the denial to supply the
sought information.

Most respectfully,

|, Arun Kumar, a citizen of India, an RTI activist, submit this
Appeal on the grounds given below--

1 Details of the appellant -

Arun Kumar,C/O B.K. Mahto, Section Ofﬂcer
Jharkhand High Court Ranchi Pin Code No..834004
Email ID renaissancetrust001@gamail.com

Contact No 8340370558.

2, The Details of the PIO -----
Public Information Office
The Office of the Registrar
Civil Court Purulia, West Bengal
Pin code 723101

3 The date of submission of the RTI Application -- 02/03/2024

4 The date of supplying the sought Information - No supply of
any information/reply

pein - 0B



abeEl

5 Total number of demanded information - 7

6, That | have filed an RTI application on 2/3/2024

demanding information on 7 points of a larger public
interest under section 6(1) of the RTI Act and the PIO is
bound to supply the information on behalf of the State under
the said Act within time limit but the PIO has refused to
supply the sought information deliberately misusing his power

and post.

7, That the appellant is enforced to assume that the PIO is
found guilty of denial to supply the demanded information
violating the Fundamental Rights of the applicant and the
provisions of the said Act enacted by the Parliament of India’

deliberately .

»

8, That in case of failure of the PIO, the State is bound to
supply the information within specified period of time free of

cost .

Prayer-

Kindly be pleased to pass your kind order for the supply of
mform_atlon and to take appropriate action against violation of
the said Act deliberately by the concerned P10

Enclosure -RTI Application Copy W z“‘“.u'(’“u}
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/.TO M?‘f’,/vﬁ/mlj

The Chief Information Commissioner Tolaf o 7
C.I.Commission ,Baba Gangnath Marg Munirka New Delhi -
110067

Sub -Regarding the Second Appeal under section 19(3) of the
RTI Act 2005 against denial to supply the information

Most respectfully,

[ Arun Kumar,a citizen of India ,am an RTT activist and file this second
appeal on the grounds which are as follows - i o
RBSABATTIN TWagzr i - I

#l RATIA 50 RN
¥ ae], 0B/

. Details of the appellant -

Arun Kumar, C/0 B K Mahto , Section Officer
Jharkhand High Court , Ranchi Jharkhand
Phone No.- 8340370558

Email ID- renaissancetrust001@gmail.com Trick o vzt
Dnal 18002086808, dger iz siasuRad

2. Details of the PIO --

The PIO cum Registrar , Civil Court Purulia, West Bengal ,Pin Code
723101

3. The date of filing RTI application--2/3/024

4. The date of filing the First Appeal - -- 05/04/024

5. The date of supply of information -No supply of any information /reply
/notice has been made till date either by the PIO or by the First Appellate
Authority,

6. The total number of demanded information is 7 which are as follows -

(1) The Current status /stage of the above mentioned Title Suit Case No-
305/2003

(2) The ground on which the above mentioned Case has not been finally
disposed of with final judgement,

p- - B0 |
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3) The True Copy of the Deed of AMPS No- $/6086/1963-64 dated 9"
March 1964, the basic document lor institution of the concerned Case .

(4) The name of the judicial officers who have been assigned the
authority to deal with the concerned Case mentioned above. |

(5) In case of non-availability of the basic document/True Copy of the
Deed of the A.M.P.S.No S/6086/1963-64 in file of the above mentioned
Case , kindly provide the date of withdrawal of the submitted document.

]

(6) The name and address of the petitioner who has withdrawn the basic
document from the record of the case ,in case of the non-availability of the

basic document of the concerned case mentioned above.

Te——

(7) Certified copies of the licences of the advocates appointed by both of
the parties of the above mentioned Case.

Basic grounds of Appeal -

7. Your honour, I have filed application dated on 02/03/2024 under
section 6(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to obtain information within specified
time limit of thirty days. It is further stated that having been enforced ,the -
First Appeal has been filed dated on 05/04/024 ,but neither any
information nor any reply/notice has been made either by the PIO or by

the First Appellate Authority . '

8. It is clearly assumed that PIO is found guilty of denial to supply the
information deliberately and intentionally to defend illegal activities
committed. The demanded information is related to a larger public
importance for welfare of crores and crores of the people of the weaker
section of the society within the territory of India.

9 The PIO has not only violated the provisions of the RTI Act but
also breached the trust and deprived the applicant of his Fundamental
Rights under Articles 19 and 21 misusing his /her power and post
deliberately and knowingly.

It is, therefore, prayed for passing your kind direction for supply ,of the

demanded information  with 25000 :00 Rs fipe and a
compensation amount of one lakh Rupees for unrecoverable and

irreparable loss of time , energy and resource.

Arnun kumotl
2505 (o2 |
P-er - G54 (T



A“"“d Appeal/Complaint- Facilitation Memo
t'."\
)
Central Information Commission

CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka,
New Delhi - 110 067

Diary No: 117269 / 2024 Date: 04-06-2024

To:

The Secretary '
West Bengal Information Commission 11A,
Mirza Galib Street, Khudya Bha wan, .
Kolkatta - 700087

Madam/Sir,

A Sccond Appceal/Complaint dated 28-05-2024 filed by Sh/Smt./Ms. ARUN KUMAR ?n this Commission
against Civil Court, Purulia is sent herewith for necessary action as the same pertains to West Bengal

[nformauon Commission., ﬁ&

Deputy Registrar(CR-1)
Enclosure-as above

Copy To

ARUN KUMAK o T e
C/O B K MAHTO SECTION OFFICER

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT RANCHI

Ranchi-834004

Jharkhand,India
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban
11A. Mirza Galib Street Kolkata-700 087
Phone No. (033)2252-0509.(033)2252-0501
Website: www wbic.wb.gov.in | E-mail: scic-wb@nic.in

Memo No 6828-WBIC/RTI/A/100580/1598/2024 DATE : 23/12/2025

E HEARING OF APPE

APPEAL No: 100580 of 2024
Appellant(s): Respondent(s): Appellate Authority:

ARUN KUMAR SPIO : The FAA, Office of the
C/o- B.K. Mahto, Section Office, 1. The SPIO, Registrar, Civil Court, Purulia,
Jharkhand High Court, Ranchi, Office of the Registrar. Pin - 723101
Pin - 834004 e mail ID : renaiss Civil Court, Purulia, Pin -
ancetrust001@gmail.com 723101
Jharkhand,Dhanbad,834004
Date of RTI Date of reply,if Date of 1st Appeal Date of order,if

any,of SPIO made,if any any,of First AA
02-03-2024 - 05-04-2024 -

1. Take notice that the above appeal/complaint in respect of RTI application dated 02-03-2024 filed
by the appellant/complainant has been listed for hearing before Hon'ble State Information
Commissioner Ms. Sanchita Kumar at Venue VC Address on 14-01-2026 at 11:30 AM.

2 The appellant/complainant may present his/her case(s) in person or through his/her duly authorized
representative either in physical mode or in virtual mode, as may be suitable to him / her. Details of
link for joining in virtual mode are given below.

3.The Public Authorities may attend the hearing physical mode or in virtual mode, as per
convenience.

(a) SPIO should personally join the hearing; if for a compelling reason(s) he/she is unable to be
present, he/she has to give reasons for the same and shall authorise an officer not below the

equivalent rank of SPIO , fully acquainted with the facts of the case and bring complete fileffile(s)
with him

(b) If the SPIO attending the hearing before the Commission does not happen to be the concerned



SPIO, it shall still be his/her resb?)'nsibahty to ensure that tlm'n'efspioﬁ(g}' concemned must attend with
complete file concerning the RTI request, the hearing along with him

4. All the parties may submit their written submission, if any, to the Commission at least 7
days before the date of hearing. A copy of the same shall be served upon opposite party. If
any party wishes to make online submission, the same may be sent to the Commission's link
only viz., hilps:/www wbic.wb gov.in/online-link-paper-compliance/add

5 SPIO is also directed to inform the third party. if any. SO as to enable it to defend or present its
case before the Commission. Third Party may choose to be present before the Commission either in
person or through its duly authorized representative for hearing, or they may also file a written
submission to the Commission before the hearing.

6 The authorised representative or the officer of the public authority and the
appellant/complainant/third party is advised to carry a “proof of identity” along with the
authorization letter.

7 Take notice that in default of your appearance on the time and date mentioned aforesaid, the case
shall be heard and decided in your absence and that there will be no adjournment and review

8 The parties concerned should reach the venue at least 30 minutes before the scheduled time of
hearing. They are also requested to intimate their telephone/mobile numbers and email address to
the undersigned.

9 The Abovenoted hearing will be held in Conference Hall 2 in the first floor of the old Building of the
West Bengal Information Commission.

10. The concerned appeal / complaint file can be accessed or downloaded from the ‘Cause List' available at
the Commission’s website www .wbic.wb.gov.in link to the cause list
is hitos//wbic.wb gov.in/cause-list-report-web/reqgistry-cause-list. You can download your specific document
directly by filling up the required fields in categories.

Venue for the hearing
Venue for the Appellant/Complainant

Venue : Khadya Bhawan, 11 A, Mirza Ghalib Street,, Kolkata-700087

Venue for SPIO 1
Link for virtual hearing through Google Meet : meet.google com/wus-gobe-hwd

Reference number of SPIO Reply(if any) :

Memo No: 6828-WBIC/RTI/A/100580/1598/2024 DATE : 23/12/2025
Sd/-
Copy Forword To Bijon Chakraborty
1. SPIO's,Public Authority Law Officer

I-The SP10,, Office of the Registrar, Civil



Court, Purulia, Pin - 723101
2. Appellant/Complainant

ARUN KUMAR

Clo- B K. Mahto, Section Office, Jharkhand High
Court, Ranchi, Pin - 834004 e mail ID :
renaissancetrust001 @gmail.com
Jharkhand,Dhanbad,834004

3. Appellate Authority
The FAA, Office of the Registrar. Civil Court,
Purulia, Pin - 723101
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